
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Approve and execute the First Amendment to the agreement with Central Coast Center for Women's Health, Inc. (a
local vendor) for the provision of clinical and hospital-based obstetrical and gynecological services in Santa Maria,
including 24 hour-per-day/ 365 day on-call coverage, as follows:

a)  Extend the term end date from June 30, 2002 to June 30, 2003 and authorize Fiscal Year 2002-03 contract in the
amount of $275,000;

b)  Increase the FY 2001-02 contract amount by $15,000 for a total in the amount of $265,000;

c)  Increase the amount by $290,000 for a total in the amount of $785,000 for the period of July 1, 2000 through
June 30, 2003.
[Enter body here.]

File #: 02-00920, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 4/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

